DOC-0746D / 2021-02-24    1/2
EU-Declaration of conformity
EU-Konformitätserklärung
Pepperl+Fuchs SE
Lilienthalstraße 200
68307 Mannheim
Germany
Phone +49 621 776-0

 en/de
DOC-0746D / 2021-02-24    2/2
 ANNEX TYPE CODE
The “X” and “Y” marked letters of the type code are placeholders and can be replaced by the following code:
Die mit „X“ und „Y“ markierten Stellen im Typenschlüssel sind Platzhalter und können durch folgenden Schlüssel ersetzt werden:
MFT-X.Y
MFT–X.Y X Y
MFT-X.Y BASE – Socket / Sockel
2P – 2 poles / Pole
4P – 4 poles / Pole
R – 1 Resistor / Widerstand
2R – 2 Resistors / Widerstände
0…9999 [aaab]– Resistor Value [aaa mΩ x 10b ] / Widerstandwert [aaa mΩ x 10b]
F – 1 Fuse / Sicherung
2F – 2 Fuses / Sicherungen
0…9999 – Fuse Value in mA / Sicherungswert in mA
0…9999.L – Fuse Value in mA, 1 Jumper / Sicherungswert in mA, 1 Jumper
D – 1 Diode / Diode
2D – 2 Diodes / Dioden
0500…1000 – Current in mA / Strom in mA
1000.L – Current in mA, 1 Jumper / Strom in mA, 1 Jumper
2L – 2 Jumpers / Jumper
1600 – Current in mA / Strom in mA
FT – Bus Terminator / Busabschluß
0001 – Index / Index
RNO – 1 Relay, normally open / Schließer
RNC – 1 Relay, normally closed / Öffner
0006 – Index / Index
SPARE1 – Dummy module / Platzhaltermodul n.a. / n.v.